U.S. TAG Response to Systematic Review on Standard Additional Parallel Features in Fortran (ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC TS 18508:2015)

(Please insert the ISO designation and use a separate form for each standard. Completed forms should be returned to the INCITS Secretariat.)

Please provide mandatory comments where indicated* or using the ISO Comments Template. The ISO server will not accept the U.S. position unless all of the required information (including comments) is provided.

	Question	US TAG Response
1	Recommended Action	
		Revise/Amend* (Comment Required)
		□ Confirm
		☐ Abstain due to lack of consensus
		☐ Abstain due to lack of access to national
		expertise
		☐ Stabilize
*Comment The first invaling of this Tachnical Consideration has been incorporated into ISO/IEC EDIS 1530.1 : 2018		
The functionality of this Technical Specification has been incorporated into ISO/IEC FDIS 1539-1: 2018		
2	Has this International Standard been adopted or is it	
_	intended to be adopted in the future as a national standard or	□ No* (Comment Required)
	other publication?	
*Comment (If Yes, indicate the national publications. If No, explain why or what is used instead.)		
The US will be registering this International TS		
3	Is the national publication identical to the International	⊠ Identical
3	Standard or was it modified?	
	Reply only if the answer to Question 2 is "Yes"	☐ Modified* (Comment Required)
*Comment (If Modified, indicate the differences in relation to the International Standard.)		
Click here to enter text.		
_	LK41'- L44	
4	If this International Standard has not been nationally adopted, is it applied or used in your country without national adoption	☐ Yes* (Comment Required)
	or are products/processes/services used in your country	□ No
	based on this standard?	
	Reply only if the answer to Question 2 is "No"	
*Comment		
Click here to enter text.		
5	Is this International Standard, or its national adoption,	Voo* (Commont Poquired)
3	referenced in regulations in your country?	☐ Yes* (Comment Required) ☐ No
*Comment (If Yes, indicate the relevant regulations.)		
Comment (ii 163, indicate the relevant regulations.)		
Click here to enter text.		
6	In case the committee decides to Revise/Amend, will/are you	☐ Yes* (experts nominated)
	committed to participate actively in the development of the	□ No
*******	project?	
*Comment		
Click here to enter text.		

June 2016 Page **1** of **1**